FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 09/18/2012

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 367

INDEX NO. 651786/2011
RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/18/2012

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

) Index No. 651786/11
In the matter of the application of)
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures),	Assigned to: Kapnick, J.
Petitioner,))
-against-))
POLICEMEN'S ANNUITY & BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO AND THE WESTMORELAND COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS GENERAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM, and CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM (proposed intervenors), Respondents,))))))))))))
for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement)))

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Scott+Scott LLP has relocated its New York office. The new address is:

Scott+Scott LLP The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue, 40th Floor New York, NY 10174

The telephone numbers, fax number and email addresses remain the same.

Dated: September 18, 2012 SCOTT+SCOTT LLP

/s/ Max R. Schwartz

David R. Scott (DS 8053) Beth A. Kaswan (BK 0264) Max Schwartz (MS 2517) The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Ave., 40th Floor New York, NY 10174 Telephone: (212) 223-6444

Counsel to Public Pension Fund Committee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 18, 2012, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses denoted on the Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I caused the foregoing document or paper to be mailed via the United States Postal Service to the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the Manual Notice List.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on September 18, 2012.

/s/ Max R. Schwartz
MAX R. SCHWARTZ
SCOTT+SCOTT LLP
405 Lexington Avenue, 40th Floor
New York, NY 10174
Telephone: (212) 223-4565

Fax: (212) 223-6334

Email: mschwartz@scott-scott.com

.